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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE

ROLLING VIEW ESTATES * ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW/S ROLLING VIEW AVENUE
14TH ELECTION DISTRICT * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SIXTH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

* CASE NO.: 95-432-SPHA
KHOUDAK CORPORATION AND ROLLING

VIEW HOMES, LTD. PARTNERSHIP, *
LEGAL OWNERS

ROLLING VIEW LLC,
CONTRACT PURCHASER *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for a Zoning
Variance and a Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Final Development Plan
approved previously for the subdivision known as Rolling View Green, located on the northwest
side of Rolling View Avenue in the Fullerton/Overlea Section of Baliimore County, Variance

relief is requested for twenty-six of the existing residential lots in this community. Two separate

variances are requested; they are:

1. A variance from Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) §1B01.2.C.1 and

from §V.B.3 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (CMDP) to allow a minimal
horizontal distance between elevations of buildings not mutually attached to be twenty feet for

building elevations greater than twenty-five feet but not more than thirty feet, in lieu of the

required thirty feet,

Phoaf

2. A variance from BCZR §1B01.2.C.3 and §V.B.9 of the CMDP to allow a sideyard

setback from an existing street centerline and the side building face to be forty feet in lieu of the
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required fifty feet and from an existing right-of-way to the side building face of fifteen feet in
lieu of the required twenty-five feet.

All of the relief requested is more particularly shown on the Plat to accompany to the
Petition filed in this case, submitted as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. Appearing at the public hearing
for this case were Gary R. Gamber on behalf of the contract purchaser and Thomas J. Hoff, the
Landscape Architect who prepared the site plan. The Petitioners were represented by Howard
L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire. There were no Protestants present.

As noted previously, this request comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for a
series of variances for the lots indicated within the residential community known as Rolling View
Green. The subject tract is approximately 13.7 acres in area and is zoned DRS5.5. Record Plats
for Rolling View Green are recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County in plat book
59/77 and plat book 64/58.

Prior variances have been granted for portions of the overall tract. In case number 89-
350-A, a variance was granted to permit a window to tract boundary setback of ten feet in lieu
of the minimum required thirty-five feet for lot one and forty-two within block "B".
Additionally, in case number 90-449-A, a sideyard variance to permit building separations of
eighteen feet between lots number ten and eleven, sixteen feet between lot numbers sixteen and
seventeen, eighteen feet between lots number four and five, and sixteen feet between lots number

twenty and twenty-one (all lots within Block "C"), all in lieu of the minimum thirty feet for

DQ\facing elevation heights of twenty-nine feet was granted,

ﬁ Although the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy was revised in 1992 for

developments approved after its effective date, the subject property is regulated under the prior
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version of the CMDP. Therefore, in addition to seeking variance relief from the BCZR,
Petitioner has filed the instant request.

As to the subject variances, they relate to the required distances between structures higher
than twenty-five feet but not more than thirty feet in height and from sideyard setbacks from
existing street centerlines and rights-of-way to the side building faces of proposed structures.

In support of the variances, evidence and testimony were proferred by Mr. Alderman, on
behalf of Mr. Hoff, who prepared the Plan, The history of the Plan as set forth above was
described and it was noted that the requested relief would permit compatible architectural housing
types to be constructed within this subdivision as well as the adjoining subdivision to the
northeast, which shares a common roadway and is known as the Estates at Rolling View.
Moreover, the houses in Rolling View Green will be compatible with other single family homes
in the area, both in size, structure, and architectural aspects. Further testimony indicated that a
modification to the BCZR regarding the method by which the height of restdential buildings are
calculated had a substantial impact on the proposed development of the subject lots. The
testimony offered indicated that the sideyard setback separation requirements were based on the
height of buildings, which is know calculated from the highest point of grade to the highest point
of the proposed structure. This is in contrast to the previous method of calculating height which
took an average of the height of the roof The effect of the change is to treat, for zoning
purposes, proposed structures as being taller than previously calculated. Therefore, the current
method of calculating height requires a greater separation between structures; a change in the

regulations that was not contemplated when the subdivision plat for the subject property was

recorded.
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Additionally, testimony showed that the unique size and shape of the lots as recorded
prohibits, absent the requested relief, construction of compatible homes within the subject
subdivision, as well as within the neighborhood. Other lots within the Rolling View Green have
been developed with residential dwellings taller than twenty feet based on previous variances
granted. With respect to the vanances requested for the proposed structures, it is clear that the
uniqueness of the existing lots relates to the lot sizes as recorded prior to changes in the BCZR
and the unusual architectural aspects of the new homes that wiil be required if the subject
variances are not granted.

The testimony offered was uncontradicted and showed clearly that the conditions that exist
and which justify the variance relief requested are peculiar and unique to the land and proposed
building on the subject lots and that, if granted, there will not be any increase in residential
density beyond that otherwise allowable by the BCZR. Additicnally, the proffered testimony
showed that strict compliance with the BCZR would unreasonably prevent use ot the subject
property for the permitted use of single family homes compatible with other homas in the
immediate subdivision and the neighborhood, thereby resulting in practical difficuity to the
Petitioners. It is clear that the relief requested is the minimum relief necessary to grant

substantial justice to the Petitioners as well as other property owners in the district, and is within
the spirit and intent of the BCZR.

With respect to the proposed amendment of the final development plan for Rolling View
Green, the proffered testimony indicated that the amendment, consistent with the variance relief

requested, would not be detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the community nor

would it tend to create congestion in roads, streets, alleys or a potential hazard from fire, panic
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or other dangers. Testimony indicated that the requested relief would not overcrowd land or
cause undue concentration of population or interfere with the adequate provisions for schools,
parks, water sewerage or other public requirements nor adequate light and air. The testimony

indicated further that the requested amendment would be consistent with the purposes of the

“property's zoning classification and the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations, as well as the impermeable surface and vegetation requirements thereof.

Finally, the Petitioners provided to this Deputy Zoning Commissioner a copy of a
Memorandum from Pat Keller, director of the Office of Planning and Zoning (OPZ) to the
Director of the Office Administration and Development Management regarding the subject
property. The OPZ indicated its support for the Petitioner's request for relief "because the
variances would provide an opportunity to improve the subject lots with a house type that is
compatible with the existing homes in Rolling View Estates."

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, it is apparent that the requested relief
is necessary as a result of the size and shape of the subject lots as recorded, prior to the
acquisition of same by the Petitioners. Additionally, the changes in the BCZR would require the
Petitioners to construct structures which would be incompatible with the existing homes in the
neighborhood and adjoining subdivisions and would force the proposed structures to contain
unusual architectural aspects as related to the surrounding properties. The requirements of the
BCZR require, upon the granting of the requested relief, an amendment to the previously
approved Final Development Plan for Rolling View Green. Given the constraints mentioned, the
requested variance and the amendment to the final development plan are necessary in ord;er to

proceed with the development of the subject property as proposed.

WHIGROVI fati s



The BCZR, specifically Section 307.1, establish a two-step process for the granting
of variances. That two-step process was addressed and identified by the Court of Special Appeals

in the case of Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995). The opinion in that case, issued

January 4, 1995 and authored by the Honorable J. Cathell, interpreted our regulations to require

the applicant to establish the following:

First, the Applicant (Petitioner) must prove, and this Deputy Zoning Commissioner must
find, that the "uniqueness and peculiarity of the subject property causes the zoning provision to
impact disproportionately upon that property."

I find from the testimony and evidence presented in this case that the subject property is
unique, unusual and different from properties which surround the subject site so as to cause this
applicable zoning provision to impact disproportionately upon these particular lots.

Having satisfied this "first step" the Applicant (Petitioner) must proceed to the "second
step" of this variance process, which is to show that strict compliance with the zoning regulations
for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship.

\\ The practical difficulty or unreasonable hardships guidelines that have been imposed by
\“ E the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have been thoroughly examined and discussed by the

appellate courts of this State. In Lovola Federal Saving and Loan Association v, Buschman, 227

Md. 243, 176 A.2d 355 (1961), the Court Appeals considered the identical regulation to Segtion

307.1 of the B.C.ZR.

As the Court noted: "Section 307 of the Regulations uses the two terms (pra(%tical

Gooy & difficulty or unreasonable hardship) in the disjunctive." Loyola Federal, p. 358. Thus, by the
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use of the term "or", Section 307 offers the Petitioner an opportunity to obtain its variance upon
satisfaction of either the undue hardship or practical difficulty standard.
The distinction between these standards was clarified by the Court of Special Appeals in

Anderson_v. Board of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28, 322 A.2d 220

(1974). Within that opinion, the Court held that the undue hardship standard applies to a petition
for a use variance. The Court noted that a use variance, which permits a use on the property
other than that specifically permitted in that particuliar district, requires the imposition of a higher
standard. That is, to allow the change of use for a particular property requires the Petitioner to
demonstrate real hardship, where the land cannot allow a reasonable return if used only in
accordance with the use restrictions of the ordinance,

Compared with this heavy burden, the Court reviewed the practical difficulty standard
applicable for area variances. The Court characterized area variances as having a much less
drastic effect than use variances, in that they seek relief only from height, area, setback, or side
property line restrictions and would not affect the property's use, per se. The Court envisioned
the impact of area variances on the surrounding locale to be less than that generated by use
variances, and thus, the lesser practical difficulty standard applies. The prongs of that standard

which must be satisfied by the Petitioners, as enunciated in Anderson, supra, are as follows:

1) whether compliance with the strict letter of restrictions governing
area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density would unreasonably prevent the
owner from using the property for a permitted purpose or would render conformity
with such restrictions unnecessarily burdensome,

2) whether a grant of the variance applied for would do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district or
whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for would give substantial relief to
the owner of the property involved and be more consistent with justice to other
property owners, and
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3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the
ordinance will be observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson, p. 39. See also McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973) at pps. 214-215.

I find from the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing before me that the
Petitioners have in fact proven the practical difficulty standards as set forth above and that the
variances requested should be granted. 1 further find that the granting of these variances is in
strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the BCZR. and that the granting of this relief is
accomplished without injury to the public health, safety or general welfare.

The BCZR requires that this Deputy Zoning Commissioner consider the proposed
amendment to the Final Development Plan in accordance with the standards set forth in §502.1
of the BCZR. In essence, the Petitioners must demonstrate that the proposed amendments will
not be detrimental to the general, health, safety and welfare of the community. Based upon the
testimony and evidence offered, I find no adverse impact. There was uncontradicted testimony
offered by the Petitioners that the requested relief is in keeping with variance relief granted on
the adjoining subdivision of the estates at Rolling View and not inconsistent with the variance

relief granted previously within the subject subdivision, The expert testimony offered by the

V4

Petitioners was compelling that the amendment to the Final Development Plan should be

approved and the Special Hearing relief granted,
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Therefore, pursuant to the standards and requirements contained within the BCZR, the

advertising of the Property and public hearing held thereon, the variance relief requested as more

#speciﬁcally shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 shall be approved, and the Petition for Variance

0y ®

iy &
granted, and I will approve the amendment to the Final Development Plan consistent with the
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comments set forth above and shall so order.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _ﬂ(day of June, 1995 that a variance from §1B01.2.C.1 of the BCZR and §V.B.3
of the CMDP to allow a minimal horizontal distance between elevations of buildings not mutually
attached to be twenty feet for building elevations greater than twenty-five feet, but not more than
thirty feet in lieu of the required thirty feet, be and is hereby GRANTED for the following lots:
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 8 within Block "A", lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 38, 39, 40, 41 and 42 in
Block "B" and lots 5, 6, 7, 8, and 10 in Block "C", in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1;
and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a variance from BCZR §1B01.2.C.3 and §V.B.9 of the
CMDP to allow a setback from an existing street centerline and right-of-way and side building
face to be forty feet and fifteen feet in lieu of the required fifty and twenty five feet, respectively,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED for lots I, and 8 in Block
"A" and Lot 9 in Block "B"; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hearing for

f Tpproval of an amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previously for Rolling View

Green in accordance with the variance relief hereby approved, be, and is hereby GRANTED,

'subj ect, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted

j? herein:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time

is at its own risk until such time as the thirty day Appellate process

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

-



reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

R

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

10
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

July 5, 1995

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
Levin and Gann, P.A.

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 95-432-SPHA
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances
Rolling View LLC, Contract Purchaser, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Alderman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
cage. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances have been granted,
with restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party Finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30)
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours,

(J/ﬁié:u‘74?:;/ /é%:;;:ﬂ—fab
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
LES:mmn
encl.
cc: Mr. Gary Gamber, V.P.
Rolling View LLC
9616 Reisterstown Road, Suite 479
owings Mills, Md. 21117

Printad with Boybean Ink
on Hocyclod Papat
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Petition for Special Hearing
TE - U322 -SPKY
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ROLLING VIEW GREEN - VARIOUS LOG
which i presenily zoned DR 5.5

This Patition shail be filed with the Offics of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersignad, lagai awner(s} of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described In the description and plat aitached
hereto and made g Part hereof, horaty petition for a Speciai Hearing under Section 00,7 of the Zoning Aeguietions of Baitimare County,
to determine whether or not the Zaning Commiastoner should approve

An amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previously for Rolling
View Green, comsistent with the varlance relief requested as part of this case.

Property is to be posted and advertised ag prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to Pay expanees of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upen tiling of thie petition, and further agree to and
are to be hound by the zening reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County ndopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitlmore County,

\/W¥e co solemniy daciare and affimm, under ther penatties of perjury, that Uwe arg the
ingat cwnorto) of tne property which is the sublect of this Patition,

Contract Purcrase AWK ROLIING VIEW LLC Legal Qvwnerte):

KHDHDA%&RPORAW{;/

o /(/ /(//Zvcu

/ 1 ‘
Agnanre 1= VA s
Suite 479 Ln@g PARTNERSHIP
Address o, wlle w] -ME.S’L._.._ T
S ‘

Owings Mills, MD 21117 %% /) / L7,
Chy , Sirte ncocs mnqg ( Jlek -

11.Raland Court 323-4617

Address Phana Mo,

Ruxton, Maryland 21204

ity Giate Zipcooe

Name, Address and phone number of lngai owner, contract Durchess? of representative

o be contacted,

‘ Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
LEVIN & GANN, P.4, | LEVIN & GANN, P.a. 4
305 West Chesopanke Averwe ; 305 West Cheaspoake Averue, Suite 113 H 2
Suite 113 ! Towson, Maryland 21204 ,’,’f/
Towson, Maryland 21204 i Tel.: (410) 321-0s00
Attorney's Phone No.: (410) #21-0600 i ———— OFFICE USE ONLY Hi e — . /
1 EBTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING mf“ee Vo, Ca s (
for v

/‘ \ the tollowing dates 77 " ? -‘{4 Next Two Manths
[

g I :Eu\;mwen BY: M DAt oI ~Rb 55
a Nl MCRUE
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ROLLING VIEW GREEN

OWNERS: Khoudak, Inc. & Rolling View Homes, Inc.

CONTRACT PURCHASER:

Rolling View LLC

VARIANCES REQUESTED BY LOT / BLOCK:

TYPE OF VARIANCE

®
T 5 (27 —SCHH

TYPE OF VARIANCE

" LOT { pLOCK A B LOT / BLOCK A B
" 1/A . * 8/B .
l 2/A . 9/B . .
3A ‘ i1/8 .
4/ A . 38 /B .
5/A . 39/8B .
8/A ’ ‘ 40/B .
1/B * 4a/8 .
2/B » 42/B .
u 3/R . “ s/cC »
f 4/R . " 6/C *
3/B , 7/C .
6/B . || 8/C .
7/B . . “ 10/C *

KEY TO VARIANCE TYPES:

A: Variance from BCZR §§ 1B01.2.C.1 & 504 and from CMDP § V.B.3 10 allow a minimum horizontal distance
between elevations of buildings not mutually attached of 20" for building elevations greater than 25, but not more
than 30', in lieu of the required 30,

B: Variauce from BCZR §§ 1B01.2.C.3 & 504 and from CMDP § V.B.9 to allow a side yard sotback from an existing
street centerline and ROW ond the side building face to be 40' and 15' in liou of the required 50' and 25'
respeotively.

JUSTIFICATION:

1. Shape and configuration of existing lots of record.
2. Layout of lots as compared to newly adopted zoning regulations.
3. Such further relief as will be offered at the time of the public hearing on this Petition.
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Land Development Consuifants
and Landscape Archltects
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May 11, 1995

2on1nq Deaéription of Rolling View Green to Accompany Petition
for Variances

6th Councilmanic District
14th Election District, Baltimore Gounty, Maryland

B!GINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the northweat side of
Rolling View Avenue (40' R/W) at a distance of 745 feet more or
less southwest of the southwest side of Rossville Boulevard.
Being the subdivision of Rolling View Green as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book S.M. 64, PFolio 58, containing 13.7
Ac.+/~ (596,772 SF+/~).

Note;
This Description has been prepared for zoning purposes only.

1717 York Roaid ¥ Sulte 1B # Luthepdlle, MD 21003 ¢ 410-628-9225 1 Fax 410-628-9229



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - )
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁ—" N

Towsan, Maryland
Duma--.lfi‘?f.__-__ Dete of Mng---ﬁ-,ﬁ{:“-__._-.
Posted for: ._:.,ng—f.ecéd-.lé:/'ifﬂ:}z-.%_!_({’rz{:I’z!.? ...... e e e e
Petitioner: -~ﬁ/éﬁ;.- -;//.;;&ff;..z-.é b= Ao dok. Gorpo Flog Yoo Blomess, £7%. ..
Location of pmpu’ty:__/}ff'fé;é{é:""ﬁ-/ééﬂ i o O
Location of Signs: -.f?.’."!/'g-"?f“?.?.(ff{"--_ﬁ&)ﬂ ?:’-:‘z'*:-’.}--;éif..f_:."/.-..?.@.?!:'..é; __________________
REMALES: vt m e e s ——— i ——_————— e e o ek
Pasted by --% e Dats of relum:..%’%//fi ..............

Number of Signsi / g
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“Buliging, located ol W
‘Ohesapaake Avenue 'If
“Towsan, Maryland. 21204 or
UL - NY nglon. -Avanue,
Towad Mm[%md 2 a8
-Inlipwa e
" GaggNumber =~ . ©
'ﬂ%zsﬁlgjl\-(ll'qm a2 -

- R linih- Jlow Galates -
Nw/s g1ltng\_lfew},\vonge .
745", SW of Rosaville Bivd. .
14ih Election District = |
@th Counclimanie j

Leag! Ownar(s): }

* Khowdak Corporation

" _: andRelling View Homes,
-Limited Parinership.
Contract Purchager(a):

+ . Rolling View LLO
HEARING: TUESDAY,
JUNE 27.:1995 a1 11;00
am: in Am-118, Qid
Couthouse, . - "~

Spacls] Hearing: to approve

an'aptgg dment m%ne Fingl Da-
velopment - Plan approved
previously for” Rallng View
Green. Varjange; to allota min-
{mum horizontal distance he-
twabn elevations of buildings
not mutusly attached of 20 fest
for bullding efevations greater
than 25 feat, but not mare than
50 faet, in lieu of the required 30
faet- for lots/blocks 1/A, 2/A,
AlA, 4/A, BIA, BIA, 1/B, 2/B, 3/8,
4/B EIB-&‘B. 7/B| 49 i
11/8, 36/8, 39/8, 40/, 41/8, &/
C, B/C, 7/C, B/C, and 10/C; and
10 allow & side yard setback
from an existing straet center-
line-and right-ofl-way and the
slde bulding face 10'be 40 feet
and 15-feet in lieu. of the re-
Quired ;.50 -fest and 26 fect
raspeoilva%for lothlocks 1/A,
B/A, and 9/8.-

- LAWRENGE E, 8CHMIDT,

_ Zoning Commissloner for
- Ballimore Coun

NOTES: {1)Hearings are Hand-

icapped accessible, for speclal

accommodations Flease Call

887-3353. L .

. - {2)Farinfarma-
tioh cancerning the Flle and/or
Hearing, Pleage Call 887-3381.

6116, June 8. -

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., MMU_.LL , 19@5

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _\_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on .3 <6 .19 %

ﬁ J/FZ?‘ERSONIAN.
-
‘ o ,ﬂ/‘f..:z

LEGAL AD. - FTOWSON

simiplbolpie
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 8, 1995 Isgue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esq.

305 W Chesapeake Ave #113

Towson MD 21204

321-0600 . .

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the preperty identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenua in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Averus, Towsop, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-432-SPHA (Ttem 427)

Rolling View Estates

NW/S Rolling View Avenus, 745' SW of Resaville Bonlevard

14th Election District - 6th Counciimeanic

Legal Ovmer(s): Khoudak Corporation and Rolling View Homes, Limited Partnership
Contract Purchaser{s): Rolling View LLC

HEARING: ''UESDAY, JUME 27, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previcusly for Rolling
View Green.

Variance to allow a minimum horizontal distance between elavations of buildings not mutually attached of
20 feet for building elevations graeater than 25 feet, but not mora than 30 feat, in leu of the required
30 feet for lots/blacks 1/R, 2/8, 3/A, 4/k, 5/, B/A, 1/B, 2/B, 3/B, 4/8, 5/B , 6/8, 7/B, B/B, 9/B, 11/B,
a8/, 39/B, 40/B, 41/B, 42/B, 5/C, &/C, 7/C, 8/C, and 10/C; and to allow a gide yard sethack from an
exigting street centerline and right-of-way and the gide building face to be 40 feet and 15 feet in lleu
of the required 50 fest and 25 feet respectively for lots/blocks 1/R, 8/A, and 9/B.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDY 21204 (410) 887-3353

Jupe 1, 1995 .
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore Comnty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthonse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CRSF, NUMBER: 95-432-SPHA (Item 427)

Rolling View Estates

¥W/S Rolling View Avenua, 745' SW of Rossville Boulevard

14th Election District - &th Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Khoudak Corporation and Rolling View Homes, Limited Partnership
Contract Purchaser(s): Rolling View LLC

HERRTNG: TUESDAY, JUNF 27, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

Spacial Hearing to approve an amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previously for Rolling
View Green,

Variance to allow a minimm horizontal distance between elavations of buildings not mutually attached of
20 fest for bnilding elovations graeater than 25 feet, but not more than 30 feet, in lieu of the required
30 feet for lots/blocks 1/A, 2/A, 3/A, 4/, 5/A, 8/A, 1/B, 2/8, 3/B, 4/B, 5/B , 6/B, 1/8, 8/B, 9/8, 11/8,
38/8, 39/B, 40/B, 41/B, 42/B, 5/C, 6/C, 7/C, 8/C, and 10/C; and to allow a side yard setback from an
exigting street centerline and right-of-way and the side buillding face to be 40 feet and 15 fest in lieu
of the required 50 feet and 25 fest respectively for lots/blocks 1/n, 8/R, and 9/B.

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Khoudak Corporation
Rolling View LLC
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Eaq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HERRTNG DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/CR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.
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. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue o
Towson, MD 21204 (410} 887-3353

June 21, 1895

Howard L. Alderman, Esquire
Levin and Gann, P.A.

305 W. Chesapenake Avenue
Suite 113

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: TItem No.: 427
Case No.: 95-432-SPHA
Petitioner: Khoudak Corporation

Dear Mr. Alderman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was aoccepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 26, 1995,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

ereI& S0
w {F ", et (', A
4 Ty of e

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 3w
Attachment(s)

éﬁj’ Printed with Soybean ink
1

an Hacyclod Papor



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 12, 18985
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chietf
Devalopers Engineering Section
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for June 12, 1995
Ibem No., 427

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning item. The developer mugt provide a 20-
foot drainage and utility easement for the 8-inch sanltary
sewer lLocated between Block . "B" Lots 11 and 12, shown on the
plat.

Also, label the existing 20-foot right-of-way that
parallels the rear property line of Block "B", Lots 38 thru
47.

Thig office requeste that the Zoning Commigsioner
require that additional landecape buffering be required as
deemed necessary by the County Landscape Archltect, 1f this
request is granted.

EWB: sw



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA RYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: ZADM —:ﬁ’\jce. lﬁaksan DATE: g?[/.slzs;

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Agenda: (01 sle s

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: .

Ttem #'s: 1RO
42\
of 2
$3-3
Yas
%;LV\

7

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

we 24t



Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: Q&/0G8/95

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Develaopment Management

Baltimare County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1109

RE: Property Dwner: SEE BELOW

LOACATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JUNE 3, 1993.
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property bas been survevyerd
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and vequired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property..

//

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thi 6’ Lo
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 420 k 427,

N 9 1995

ZADM

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS8-1102F



. . e (I - -
+ . R

Wiaryland Department of Transportation —=~ === aseai
.- " Administrator | T L

&) - State Highway Administration - siator

STy -

P
Ms, Joyce Watson Re: Baltimore County )
Zoning Administration and Item No.: ¢Q7 (OTTS’)
Development Management
County Office Building
Room 109 -
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Ms. Watson: ;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project. '

I Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. ﬂ
5 *  Thank you for the opportunity to review this item..
I . ‘ . .

gi .o i Very truly yours. )
|

Ronald Burns, Chief

)

i . .

1 Engineering Access Permits

I . i Division "
) '

. % BS/ e
; - .

1!

i

i
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND @PY

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO0: Arnold Jablon, Director, ZADM DATE: June 20, 1995
FROM: Pat Keller, Director, OPZ ' ' S e
A Ooatlt FaxNote 7671 [Pme gl o hden 40
SUBJECT: Rolling View Green ::9 : From ‘/i“*’ e e
TION: (ool Lo i g %" Q. P 2
¥ 33/. 6600 | $57- 3490
Patitioner: Khoudak Corporation :

Propexty Blz=a:

Zoui;ngt DR-5,3
Reaquestad Action: §pecial Hearing & Variance
Hearing Data: / Vi

_ The applicant requests an amendmant to the FDP for Rolling View Green, and varli-
ances for several lots within the developwent.

The requested variances, if approved, would be congistent with the reliefl granted
on an adjacent property known as Rolling Viaw Batates (see Case No. 94-464-A).
Staff supports the applicant’'s requast bacause the variances would provide an
cpportunity to improva the subject lots with a house type that is compatible with
the exiasting homes in Rolling View Estatas.

Preparad by

Divigion Chief:

PE/JL | l

MICROFIL g,

AN s g rarr Tty ear Pt A b m s




0. ;-
1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

PETITION PROBLEMS
AGENDA OF JUNE 5, 1995

Notary section is incorrect.

Front of petition form has one signature; back of petition form has two
signatures. One or two legal owners -- which is correct?

No legal owner's name, signature, address, telephone number on petition
form, (See JCM's memo in file.)

Zoning on top of petition form does not agree with zoning on folder.

Need typed or printed name and title of person signing for legal owner.
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: ~ Baltimore County Government ~

Office of Zoning Administration
’ and Development Management
Office of Planmng & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Provisional Approval o
Permit No: 3236 45 3 DATE: 6[{2 4

rocarion: (8 0% '{2.-;[’:5-.5 Vf;%&'f C7Lt

The issuance of this permit in no way grants or implies approval of
any matter relating to this property which is in conflict with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The 1issuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditions:
(Please check appropriate box(es))

Owner must flle for a public hearing within days
before the Zoning Commissioner requesting relief from all
conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,

Owner/contract purchaser must submit a complete revised site
development plan and requested accompanying information
within days resolving all possible conflicts with the
Baltimore County Zoning Requlations.

The owner/eontract purchaser may proceaed at his own risk with the
construction indicated in the above-referenced permit.

However, in the event that any or all of the above conditions are not
completed as stipulated, and/or the petition for relief has been
denied, dismissed or withdrawn, this provisional approval is rescinded
forthwith.

Immediately thereafter the owner/contract purchaser must return the
property to the condition it was in prior to the beginning of said
construction and accepts full financial L ility in the matter.

i

DIRECTOR OF ¥ONING” ADMINESTRATION
AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

I have read the above statement and I agree to abide by the decision of
the Zoning Commissicner if applicable in this matter. I also hereby
certify that I the undersigned am in fact the owner and if applicable
the contract purchaser and not just an agent for same,

Signed - Siqgn

Owner d Con

act

ﬂ Owner has filed for a public hearing, Item # qg" 4'3 2- s PH4

(E’ﬁ%ﬁ%@fﬁr{tj cQLearly) (plea£ ( Z tglearly)

W I B Vo k hovapn o Canr £

Address_|| cr_ . ddress
Zoning Office Staff ([2\.) XTo, D 2420 Addres

e
o Wark Phone’ i Work Phone #_#Ei0— :
EEE O S Home Phone ‘*—QLQ:S’&J— 2 Home Phone # +#44¢ -
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT .
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
OFFICE OF THE BUILDING ENGINEER
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DATE : g /?/{ﬂ ’ 9J/

oEA: _[ren)
STORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.

prruTr s b1 M Y83 PROPERTY ADDRESS _//30) ] ¥eEs [ No
RECEIPT #: S 3 -
CONTROL #: SUBDIV: | ] DO NOT KNOW
XREF #: TAX ACCOUNT i: DISTRICT/PRECINCT
OWNER'S INEQRMATION (LAST,FIRST) "~ ﬂﬁ—
FEE:  /Of l‘d NAME : iﬁw»n Vs £ abetes LLC- ’
PAID: /0 ADDR: L2 (01 ﬁwm, Pl ﬁmgmm mp z_uzégﬁ\s‘ "
PAID BY: __ A e L
INSPECTOR: APPLICANT S%UMﬂﬁms
I HAVE CAREFULLY RFAD THIS APPLICATION NAME ; YES - —
ANDY KNOW TITE SAME 1S CORRECT AND TRUE, COMPANY :
AND THAT [N NOING THIS WORK ALL PRIVI- STREET
s ¢ K SOOI OOUT R0y s S5
gtlr’r,mn wr'ns;rmmnm };Z\REIN‘ s‘;zéfpﬁn PHONE #: 7321 "'4’4)‘1“2‘ MHIC LICENSE #:
OR NOT AND WINJ, REQUEST ALL REQUIRED APPLICANT
TNSPECTTONS, SIGNATURE: TRACT: BLOCK:
BUTLDING 1 or 2 ﬁﬁyn PLANS: CONST,[) P° PLOT 7 PLAT DATA EL__/ PL_/
CODE  CODE TENANT
BOCA CODE__ CONTR: ) p/ K
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR:
1. NEW BLDG CONST SELLR: Kﬁa%v%/vﬂm&
2.____ ADDITION T4 4&¢ﬁﬁb P o) AT
3. ALTERATION
4. ____ REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: (:;;ijjL (/P>A?Zi) (i;ﬁ%ﬁLA4Q9
5. WRECKING 1) r”
6. MOVING /ﬂf/ 7398774
7 OTHER

TYPE OF USE

RESI\Dj/NTIAL

01. ONE. FAMILY

02 TWO FAMILY

03 THREE AND FOUR PAMILY

O 7 (/ #/)%U)Izw!}w /aoﬁ(ﬁ““ﬁa)d JMW‘M*-

NON-RESIDENTIAL L/()X 3 /X 23= '2 o Q(ﬂﬁ
08.__ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
09.7  CHURCH, O‘I‘HER RELIGIONS BUTLDING

10, FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT }
T INDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDIRG

04. ™ FTIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.
{(ENTER NO UNITS} 12.7PARKING GARAGE
05.  SWIMMING POOL 13.™—SERVICE STATTON, REPAIR GARAGE
06.“"GARAGE 14.T""HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07 . "OTHER 15.OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
— 16.PUBLIC UTILITY
17.7""SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL
TYPE FOUNDATION BASEMENT 18."SIGN
1. ALAB 1. “FULL 19.STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2 =’BrOCK 2.7 PARTTAIL SPECIFYTYPE —
3.7 CONCRETE ~ NONE 20.  SWIMMING POOL
SPRCIEFY TYPR
21.  TANK, TOWER
52 . TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
33, ™ OTHER
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL PYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. ,MASONRY 1 ~“Gas 3. ~— ELECTRICITY 1. PUBLIC SEWER -/ﬁiISTS ____PROPOSED
2. WOOD FRAME —OIL 4. "COAL 3 —PRIVATE SYSTEM
3. STRUCTURE STEEL SEPTIC  EXISTS  PROPOSED
4.~ REINF. CONCRETE TYPE\SE/HATER SUPPLY PRIVY ~—EXISTS PROPOSED
CENTRAL, AIR: 1. b 2. PURLIC SYSTEM u’ﬁg;STS PROPOSED
FSTTMATED COST: f%@?z T PRIVATE SYSTEM T _EXISTS __ PROPOSED
O MATERIALS ANI
PROPOSED USE: _1;[J5&ew
EXISTING USE:—T8fs—t
OWNL‘R‘/W
PRIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE  4.__ _ RENTAL
ﬁg?%DENTIA%lg%gEGORY: ﬁ%ﬁ DETACH%QBEZ SEMI-DET. 3. GROUP 4. TOWNHSE §. MIDRISE
24 : DT — i 70T APTS/CO H
1 FAMTLY BEDROOMS™ T\ APTS/CONDOS!
CARBAGE. DISPOSAL T I¥ 7-N—HATHROOMS 7" cinss oM
POWDER ROOMS - KITCHENS LIBER::jgjgﬁj FOLIO_O77
APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE

BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS BLD INSP : . o~ |
FLOOR _Jo STZE A9 BLD _PLAN CL}T’bé1ZT§i:==E

WIDTH _ Y0 FRONT STREET FIRE :

DEPPH ___» (  SIDE STREET SEDI CTL _: ) 'jz}ﬁﬂ 9.

HEIGHT 37 FRONT SETBK ZONING s AL LT

"TOR[Eb ol BIDE SETBK FUB SERV NV TR

LOT #°3 S3IDE STR SETEBK ENVRMNT __ : ‘_.\('@Qu_ -

CORNER 10T | REAR SETBK QEE : aN

1. Y 2. __ N Ao\lNG PERMITS ~/ : :

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TC BALTI/?O

ARYLAND -- NO PERMIT FEKS REFUNDED

O o

COUN’P

R
2/’( Vg} ¢




BL. B
BASE, EL. 2)5:45

~

all|Nf

60
X

145
+

/) é/’ 7}5[

| 012 peei (L)

1_

)

3 = RN t .
| /Z:%w / TN \ /

ROLLING VISTA T,
PLOT PLAN

LOT 4, BLOCK 'B' - 1802 ROLLING VISTA T,

ADAMS W/GARAGE
ROLLING VIEWN GREEN (PLAT 64/56)

PREPARED BY: HOFF 4 ANTONUGC! ASSOCIATEG SCALE: I'anof
77 YORK RD, LUTHERVILLE, MD. 2/0d3 DATE: O5/25/45

------------

------------------------------
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HOFF & ANTONUCCI A?SOC ‘ el
‘ ' 1ATES
Landscape Architects (’ (7 /@( LETTEE{% ®[F TEANSMUTTA&'
1717 York Road Suite 1B
LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093 V v i
qu- w]1199 250 ¢ |
(410) 628-9225 (ﬁ’ﬁg L. TRANOLL I ABLEN
o ZADM o M LoT Az, Ko MEewW
TR ol
T ]C‘:L“e _J_',«- : 6%’0\/
\ ,/(;1@ 4%
N Al
N WE ARE QENDING YOU [ Attached [0 Under separate cover via the following items:
[ Shop drawings (0 Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications
O Copy of letter [ Change order O
" COPIES DATE ND, DESCRIPTION
| e le]as LEER KervesnNG  (EeiT RelensE

| tdo fevew me chesd .

( _Q_ \ \_‘— /’ (/_A Q‘ILIQ/ \-‘&% . CI“ C
~ AN 87 A
i \olf“'_
Aot
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: V\A\'
[0 For approval O Approved as submitted [0 Resubmit copies for approval "\/ .
[ For your use 3 Approved as noted [J Submit copies for distribution G(( ”m
> i3 As requested T Returned for corrections f3 Rsturn corrected prints '% (;‘QW \ w"'\\ﬁ
A1
[0 For review and comment (| o8 '
F1 FOR BIDS DUE 19 [ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TGO US
REMARKS
Nt G
il
7
tr‘\:f‘ 4
COPY TO ”ﬁ
| SHORUFILMEL SIGNED: THpMAS - . = |

PRODICT 740 C,NE_—E“ymc.. ok, Mass. 61477 If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us’at once.
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ASSOCIATES

Land Development Consulfants
. and landscape Architects

Qo

June 6, 1995

Arnold Jablon

Directoy

Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 4B, Rolling View Green
Building Permit No. B-236483

Dear Sir:

The building permit for the above referenced lot has not been issued because of an
error on the Final Development Plan. We have filed a petition for variance to correct
this problem (Case #95-432-8SPHA). However, the hearing will not be held until June
26th and my client has a commitment to complete the house by a certain date,

If you could release the permit at this time, my client would assume all responsibility
for any loss if our petition is not granted.

Since time is of the essence, we would appreciate your attention to this maiter at your
earliest convenience. If you have any questions or require and additional information,
please give me a call.

_Thomas J, Hoff, RLA
~ TJH/snh
cc: Gary Gamber

c:\tjh\docs\0250-01.doc

1717 York Road # Sufte 1B ¢ Lutherville, MD 21093 » 410-628-9225 ¥ Fox 410-628-9229
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June 7, 1995

Carl Richards

Permits & Development Management
. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 4B, Rolling View Green
Building Permit No. B-236483

Dear Carl:

As per our meeting this afternoon, I am providing the additional information you
requested.

Attached please find a copy of the Plat to Accompany the Petition for Variance, I have
highlighted the lots that my client is purchasing. The plat also shows the lots that
have already heen sold and built on.

The buyers has a serious hardship because they have to he out of their current
_residence by August 26, 1995, If the house is not completed on time, the buyer will
have to put their furniture in storage and find a temporary home until the house is
completied. Given the fact that it normally takes 90 days to build this house, if the

builder does not start scon he will not be able to complete the house on time,

If I can provide you with any additional information, please give me a call.

- Thomas J. Hoff,

. MOIC

cc: Gary Gamber S e

¢:\tjh\does\0250-01.doc UX}P \J\u\{/}‘ /’Ul:_\\ JIJG )( }}%\Ui()
Q&&gﬁg,q,,gﬁ" e WADY L GPPTON = \

- h-\\-}\(\:\ N
M sard en— wo

SO L o P0G
watas O Yo LT (\ |
V@ML. ek Adotus Xiwa o {_._j/“ J

1717 York Road ® Suite 1B # Luthemville, MD 21093 *® 410-628-9225 # Fax 410-628-9229



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE

AND ZONING VARIANCE
ROLLING VIEW ESTATES ZONING COMMISSIONER

NW/S ROLLING VIEW AVENUE
14TH ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SIXTH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
CASE NO.: 95-432-SPHA
KHOUDAK CORPORATION AND ROLLING
VIEW HOMES, LTD. PARTNERSHIP,
LEGAL OWNERS

ROLLING VIEW LLC,
CONTRACT PURCHASER

**************************************************************************

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for a Zoning
Variance and a Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Final Development Plan
approved previously for the subdivision known as Rolling View Green, located on the northwest
side of Rolling View Avenue in the Fullerton/Overlea Section of Baltimore County. Variance
relief is requested for twenty-six of the existing residential lots in this community. Two separate
vanances are requested; they are:

1. A variance from Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) §1B01.2.C.1 and
from §V.B.3 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (CMDP) to allow a minimal
horizontal distance between elevations of buildings not mutually attached to be twenty feet for

“Abuilding elevations greater than twenty-five feet but not more than thirty feet, in lieu of the

required fifty feet and from an existing right-of-way to the side building face of fifteen feet in
lieu of the required twenty-five feet.

All of the relief requested is more particularly shown on the Plat 1o accompany to the
Petition filed in this case, submitted as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. Appearing at the public hearing
for this case were Gary R. Gamber on behalf of the contract purchaser and Thomas J. Hoff, the
Landscape Architect who prepared the site plan. The Petitioners were represented by Howard
L. Alderman, Ir., Esquire. There were no Protestants present.

As noted previously, this request comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for a
series of variances for the lots indicated within the residential community known as Rolling View
Green. The subject tract is approximately 13.7 acres in area and is zoned DR5.5. Record Plats
for Rolling View Green are recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County in plat book
59/77 and plat book 64/58.

Prior variances have been granted for portions of the overall tract. In case number 89-
350-A, a variance was granted to permit a window to tract boundary setback of ten feet in lieu
of the minimum required thirty-five feet for lot one and forty-two within block "B".
Additionally, in case number 90-449-A, a sideyard variance to permit building separations of
eighteen feet between lots number ten and eleven, sixteen feet between lot numbers sixteen and
seventeen, eighteen feet between lots number four and five, and sixteen feet between lots number

twenty and twenty-one (all lots within Block "C"), il in lieu of the minimum thirty feet for

version of the CMDP. Therefore, in addition to seeking vuriance relief from the BCZR,
Petitioner has filed the instant request.

As to the subject variances, they relate to the required distances between structures higher
than twenty-five feet but not more than thirty feet in height and from sideyard setbacks from
existing street centerlines and rights-of-way to the side building faces of proposed structures.

In support of the variances, evidence and testimony were proferred by Mr. Alderman, on
behalf of Mr. Hoff, wha prepared the Plan  The history of the Plan as set forth above was
described and it was noted that the requested relief would permit compatible architectural housing
types to be constructed within this subdivision as well as the adjoining subdivision to the
northeast, which shares a common roadway and is known as the Estates at Rolling View.
Moreover, the houses in Rolling View Green will be compatible with other single family homes
in the area, both in size, structure, and architectural aspects. Further testimony indicated that a
modification to the BCZR regarding the method by which the height of residential buildings are
calculated had a substantial impact on the proposed development of the subject lots. The
testimony offered indicated that the sideyard setback separation requirements were based on the
height of buildings, which is know calculated from the highest point of grade to the highest point
of the proposed structure. This is in contrast to the previous method of calculating height which
took an average of the height of the roof. The effect of the change is to treat, for zoning

purposes, proposed structures as being taller than previously calculated. Therefore, the current

Additionally, testimony showed that the unique size and shape of the lots as recorded
prohibits, absent the requested relief, construction of compatible homes within the subject
subdivision, as well as within the neighborhood. Other lots within the Rolling View Green have
been developed with residential dwellings taller than twenty feet based on previous variances
granted. With respect to the vanances requested for the proposed structures, it is clear that the
uniqueness of the existing lots relates to the lot sizes as recorded prior to changes in the BCZR
and the unusual architectural aspects of the new homes that will be required if the subject
variances are not granted.

The testimony offered was uncontradicted and showed clearly that the conditions that exist
and which justify the variance relief requested are peculiar and unique to the land and proposed
building on the subject lots and that, if granted, there will not be any increase in residential
density beyond that otherwise allowable by the BCZR. Additionally, the proffered testimony
showed that strict compliance with the BCZR would unreasonably prevent use of the subject
property for the permitted use of single family homes compatible with other homas in the
immediate subdivision and the neighborhood, thereby resulting in practical difficuity to the
Petitioners. It is clear that the relief requested is the minimum relief necessary to grant

ubstannal justice to the Petitioners as well as other property owners in the district, and is within

the spirit and intent of the BCZR.

OR FILING
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With respect to the proposed amendmeant of the final development plan for Rolling View

method of calculating height requires a greater separation between structures; a change in the

required thirty feet. ‘N'facing elevation heights of twenty-nine feet was granted. Green, the proffered testimony indicated that the amendment, consistent with the variance relief
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Although the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy was revised in 1992 for reguiations that was not contemplated when the subdivision plat for the subject property was
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2. A variance from BCZR §1B01.2.C.3 and §V.B.9 of the CMDP to allow a sideyard requested, would not be detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the community nor
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setback from an existing street centerline and the side building face to be forty feet in hieu of the developments approved after its effective date, the subject property is regulated under P ‘ : recorded. would 1t tend to create congestion in roads, streets, alleys or a potential hazard from fire, panic
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or other dangers. Testimony indicated that the requested relief would not overcrowd land or
cause undue concentration of population or interfere with the adequate provisions for schools,
parks, water sewerage or other public requirements nor adequate iight and air. The testimony

indicated further that the requested amendment would be consistent with the purposes of the

classification and the spirit and intent of the Baltimare County Zoning

e —_— — -~
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piopeiiy's Zoning
Regulations, as well as the impermeable surface and vegetation requirements thereof.

Finally, the Petitioners provided to this Deputy Zoning Commissioner a copy of a
Memoranduin from Pat Keller, director of the Office of Planning and Zoning (OPZ) to the
Director of the Office Administration and Development Management regarding the subject
property. The OPZ indicated its support for the Petitioner's request for relief "because the

variances would provide an opportunity to improve the subject lots with a house type that is

compatible with the existing homes in Rolling View Estates.”

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, it is apparent that the requested reitef

is necessary as a result of the size and shape of the subject lots as recorded, prior to the

acquisition of same by the Petitioners. Additionally, the changes in the BCZR would require the

The BCZR, specifically Section 307.1, establish a two-step process for the granting
of variances. That two-step process was addressed and identified by the Court of Special Appeals
in the case of Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1935). The opinion in that case, issued
January 4, 1995 and authored by the Honorable J. Cathell, interpreted our regulations to require

the applicant to establish the following:

First, the Applicant (Petitioner) must prove, and this Deputy Zoning Commissioner must
find, that the "uniqueness and peculiarity of the subject property causes the zoning provision to
impact disproportionately upon that property.”

I find from the testimony and evidence presented in this case that the subject property is
unique, unusual and different from preperties which surround the subject site so as to cause this
applicable zoning provision to impact disproportionately upon these particular lots.

"first step” the Applicant (Petitioner) must proceed to the "second
step” of this vanance process, which is to show that strict compliance with the zoning regulations

for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship.

use of the term "or”, Section 307 offers the Petitioner an opportinity to obtain its variance upon
satisfaction of either the undue hardship or practical difficulty standard.

The distinction between these standards was clarified by the Court of Special Appeals in
Anderson v. Board of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28, 322 A.2d 220
(1974). Within that opinion, the Court held thas the undue hardship standard applies to a petition
for a use variance. The Court noted that a use variance, which permits a use on the property
other than that specifically permitted in that particular district, requires the imposition of a higher
standard. That is, to allow the change of use for a particular property requires the Petitioner to
demonstrate real hardship, where the land cannot allow a reasonable return if ured only in
accordance with the use restrictions of the ordinance.

Compared with this heavy burden, the Court reviewed the practical difficulty standard
applicable for area variances. The Court characterized area variances as having a much less
drastic effect than
property line restrictions and would not affect the property's use, per se. The Court eavisioned

the impact of area variances on the surrounding locale to be less than that generated by use

3) whether reiief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the
ordinance will be observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson, p. 39, See also Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. Z08 {i573) ai pps. 2i4-215.

I find from the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing before me that the
Petitioners have in fact proven the practical difficulty standards as cet forth above and that the
vanances requested should be granted. 1 further find that the granting of these variances is in
sifict harmony with the spirit and intent of the BCZR. and that the granting of this relief is
accomplished without injury to the public heaith, safety or general welfare.

The BCZR requires that this Deputy Zoning Commissioner consider the proposed
amendment to the Final Development Plan in accordance with the standards set forth in §502.1
of the BCZR. In essence, the Petitioners must demonstrate that the proposed amendments wiii
not be detrimental to the general, health, safety and welfare of the community. Based upon the
testimony and evidence offered, I find no adverse impact. There was uncontradicted testimony

offered by the Petitioners that the requested relief is in keeping with variance relief granted on

the adicining subdivision of the estates at Rolling View and not inconsistent with the variance

F AR relief granted previously within the subject subdivision. The expert testimony offered by the
variances, and thus, the lesser practical difficulty standard applies. The prongs of thar standard -

Petitioners was compelling that the amendment to the Final Development Plan should be

Petitioners to construct structures which would be incompatible with the existing homes in the The practical difficulty or unreasonable hardships guidelines that have been imposed by
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the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have been thoroughly examined and discussed by the which must be satisfied by the Petitioners, as enunciated in Anderson, supra, are as follows:

neighborhood and adjoining subdivisions and would force the proposed structures to contain | | |
approved and the Special Hearing relizf granted.

FOR FILING
/ —
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appellate courts of this State. In Loyola Federal Saving and Loan Association v. Buschman, 227

1) whether compliance with the strict letter of restrictions goveming
area, setbacks, Sontage, height, bulk or deasity would unreasonably prevent the
owner from using the propeity for a permitted purpose or would render conformity
with such restrictions unnecessanly burdensome;

unusual architectural aspects as related to the surrounding properties. The requirements of the

Ve

BCZR require, upon the granting of the requested relief, an amendment to the previously Md. 243, 176 A.2d 355 (1961), the Court Appeals considered the identical regulation to Section

Therefore, pursuant to the standards and requirements contained within the BCZR, the

[N
P,

307.1 of the B.C.Z.R

approved Final Development Plan for Rolling View Green. Given the constraints mentioned, the

2) whether a grant of the vaniance applied for would do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district or
whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for would give substantial relief to
the owner of the property involved and be more consistent with justice to other

property owners, and . granted. and 1 will approve the amendment to the Final Development Plan consistent with the

advertising of the Property and public hearing held thereon, the variance relief requested as more
As the Court noted: "Section 307 of the Regulations uses the two terms (practical

requested variance and the amendment to the final development plan are necessary in order to
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hspeciﬁcally shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1 shall be approved, and the Petition for Variance

By

difficulty or unreasonable hardship) in the disjunctive." Loyola Federal, p. 358. Thus, by the

proceed with the development of the subject property as proposed.




Baltimore County Government
Zomng Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

comments set forth above and shall so order. reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, and be

responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

yAéavziﬂﬁzQLM%

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410} 8874386

County this ﬁzyAday of June, 1995 that a variance from §1B01.2.C.1 of the BCZR and §V.B.3

July &, 1995
; Managemen.
o mote County .
a part hereot. hereby petition for & Spacial H urty and which is described in the description and plat attached

to determine wheth . e saning undar Sacth .
er or not the Zoning Commissioner should ep, 9 . on 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County

of the CMDP to allow a minimal horizontal distance between elevations of buildings not mutually

attached to be twenty feet for building elevations greater than twenty-five feet, but not more than

thirty feet in lieu of the required thirty feet, be and is hereby GRANTED for the following lots:

1,2,3,4,5and 8 within Block "A", lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,7, 8,9, 11, 38, 39, 40, 41 and 42 in

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
Levin and Gann, P.A.

305 W. Chesapeake RAvenue, Suite 113

Towson, Maryland 21204

Block "B" and lots 5, 6, 7, 8, and 10 in Block "C", in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1;

and
RE: Case No. 95-432-SPHA
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a variance from BCZR §1B01.2.C.3 and §V.B.9 of the
Rolling View LLC, Contract Purchaser, Petitioner
posting, etc.. upor. filing of this petition, and further agree to and

way and side building
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Co
unty.

CMDP to allow a setback from an existing street centerline and right-of-
Dear Mr. Alderman:

Wis 00 sciemnty ceciam
. S affirm, uncter the perates of peruy.
Y3} of Eve Droperty whech v the sutiect of this Petsr L e A e

Lagal Ownerp): ]
{Typscx Pn'mu..-RPO gt

V/Ju : YW’L//{@LL)\_—( '

face to be forty feet and fifteen feet in lieu of the required fifty and twenty five feet, respectively,
n Block Enclosed please Find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variances have been granted,

in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED for lots 1, and 8 i
with restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30}
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

"A" and Lot 9 in Block "B"; and
in the event any party

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hearing for
;;_mis:grsmwn Road, Suite 479

ROLLING VIFY HOHESALIHQ PARTNERSHIP

{Type ot Print

Very truly yours, _ .
_ / Owings Mills, MD 21117

TIHOTHY M. KOTROCC
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

[pprova] of an amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previously for Rolling View

-
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Hreen in accordance with the variance relief hereby approved, be, and is hereby GRANTED,

323-4617

11 _Roland Court
Phane No.

e conditions precedent to the relief granted

C pubject, however, to the following restrictions which ar

LES -mmn Cay
, Ruxton, Maryland 21204
7 ) Sate
= Name, Address and piong
Famter of bl Cverver,

—~
BN ) L.
m . The Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this ime N :
' ' : ’ cc: Mr. Gary Gamber, V.P.
’ Rolling View LLC
9616 Reisterstown Road, Suite 479 ) ) m‘h Alderzmn, Jr., Esguire
Owings Mills, Md. 21117 ' i 3p5 u;tm' P.a. .
venue, Suite 173
Touson, Maryland 2124 3
Tel.: (410) 321-0400
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R
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is at its own risk until such time as the thirty day Appellate process

Prx

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order 1s
Attbmls Phore No.: (410) 321-3600
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁf P B &

Towsen, Maryland
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VARIANCES REQUESTED BY LOT / BLOCK: | C \ﬂ//
|
(4

TYPE OF VARIANCE LT /

A B A B

. . - . 3 [ 3 .
n
» .
+

Petition for yariance

- - —_
to the Zoning Commissioner of Balﬁﬁo%e cSomﬂ

r .3 - -m -
Ior the property located at ;¢ yrmy GrReen - VARTOUS LOG
whichhpmsmﬂymnsd DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office
) of Zoning Administration & Develo
The . - n pment Management
The unde_rs:gned. legal awner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Courty and which is : 1 o .
10 ana mace a parn hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Pactin the dassription and plet stsched *

ROLLING VIEW GREEN

5y ot

3

°
S—{l" ...ml“"

OWNERS: Khoudak, Inc. & Roiling View Homes, Inc.
CONTRACT PURCHASER: Rolling View LLC

TYPE OF VARIANCE

May 11, 1995

Zoning Description of
for Variances

SEE ATTACHED

5/A

6th Councilmanic District
14th Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

1/B _

2/B ' : -

T BEGINNING POR THE SAME at a point on the northwest side of

: Rolling View Avenue {40' R/W) at a distance of 745 feet more or
less scuthwest of the gounthwest side of Rossville Boulevard.

~ an =

4/8B ’
g Being the subdivision of Rolling Vlew Green as recorded in

:’Z?Esr:% rlesettca; Es posted ar:gbidvsrﬁsed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ' '
, X expeanses o a Variance advertisi stin i i
be bound by the Zoning requlations and restrictions of Baiti s Counsy adacaba ﬁrrsuammg e pauﬂzmnon. e for Gaproe 1o end | | "
mote County adopted pu toth i : and are to _ Baltimore County Plat Book S.M. 64, Folio 58, containing 13.7
o g Law for Baitimore County. 8’8 e e g

7/B
S _ - in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _!_ successive

of the Zoning Regutations of Baltimore Cou i
A Lt . .
practical difficuity) nty, to the Zoning Law of Bahimora County; lor the following reasons: (indicate hardship or . : -

. 2/A

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

SEE ATTACHED

TOWSON, MD,, Lz ,CS

2643

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

. 4 - F e,
weeks, the first publication appearing on L:' 1 ~ . 19 (/]/j

/We 0o sclemnly deciare anc affiem. uncier the
penaines of penury, that
legal ownerty) of the DrODa©y whech i3 the subject of Ty Fettion. e a0 ne

Lagas Ovwreris):
KHGUDAK-:CQREORQ;ON o A:
Uymw%yﬂ/ = - .
. — .
e A T ]

8616 Reisterstown Road, Suite 479 ROLLING VIEW HOMES LI}LED PARTNERSHIP
(Typs or Pring Namwy

%/Z{%’ Lt %&{%{/A’? |

323-4617
Phone No,

Contract Purchaseralii. ROLLING VIEW LLC Tova NCE TYPES:
Variance from BCZR §§ 1B01.2.C.1 & 504 and from CMDP § V.B.3 lo allow a minimum horizontal distance
between elevations of buildings not mutually attached of 20" for building elevations greater than 25', but not more
than 30', in lieu of the required 30", i

Variance from BCZR §§ 1B01.2.C.3 & 504 and from CMDP § V.B.9 to allow a side yard setback from an existing
street centeriine and ROW and the side building face to be 40' and 15" in lieu of the required 50° and 25'
respectively.

~

Mote: o T
This Description has been prepared for zonling purposes only. R ; m ;
RN . : iJZE}‘ERSONIAN.

Owings Mills, MD 21117
JUSTIFICATION:
LEGAL AD. - TOWSON |

Shape and configuration of existing lots of record.
Layout of lots as compared to newly adopted zoning regulations.

11 Roland Court
Address
Such further relief as will be offered at the time of the public hearing on this Petition.

o
12

Ruxton, Maryland 21204

State
Name. .
iy ®, Addtges mrct ohens rsie of il CweT, CONTRCT £

ik

LEVIN & GANN, P.A.

305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attorney's Phone No.: ¢410) 3271-0500

e

M,
A

Houward L. Aldermer:, » 3
LEVIN & caux, poa.’ | EERATE

305 West Chesapeske Averme, Sui
T nopeaspeske Averue, Suite 113
Tel.: (410) 321-0400
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Please Make Checks Pavable To: Baltimore: County "t 5.+ 1 o

Cashier Validation

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEUNCE

Arncld Jablon, Director DATE: June 12, 1885
nt

Zoning Administration and Development Manageme

obzrt W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Section

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 12, 1995
Item No. 427

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning item. The developer must provide a 20-
foot drainage and utility easement for the 8-inch sSanitary
sawer located between Block."B" Lots 11 and 12, shown on the
prlat.

Also, label +the existing 20-foot right-oi-way that
parallels the rear property line of Block "B", Lots 38 thru
47,

This office requests that the Zoning Commissioner
regquire that additional landscape buffering be reaquired as
deemed necessary by the County Landscape Architect, if this
request is granted.

RWB:sw

—
op el — Jzo T

10: PUTUIENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 8, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Boward L. Alderman, Jr., Esq.
305 ® Chesapeake Ave §113
Towson MD 21204

321-0600

NOTICE OF HEARING

TheZoninchnmissimerchaltimreCmmty,byautbnrityufthe&ming!:tandkegnlaﬁmsufﬂaltimore
Comnty, will bold a public hearing on the property idemtified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avemne in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Bverme, Towsonm, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-432-SPHA (Item 427}

Rolling View Estates

¥i/S Rolling View Avense, 745' SW of Rossville Boalevard

14th Election District - 6th Coupcilmmic

Legal Osmer(s): Kboudak Carporation and Rolling View Homes, Limited Partnership
Contract Purchaser{s}: Rolling View LLC

HEARTNG: TUESDAY, JURE 27, 1895 at 11:00 a.m. in Roam 1i8, 014 Coorthouse.

Specdal Bearing to appruve an amendment to the Final Development Plan approved previously far Rolling
View Green.

Variance to allow a minimm horizoptal distance between elevations of buildings pot mutually attached of
20 feet for building elevations graeater than 25 feet, but not more than 30 feet, in liew of the required
30 feet for lots/blocks 1/A, 2/3, 3/, 4/, 5/A, 8/A, 1/B, 2/B, 3/B, 4/B, 5/8 , 6/B, 1/B, 8/B, 9/8, 11/8,
38/B, 39/B, 40/B, 41/B, 42/B, 5/C, &/C, 1/C, 8/C, and 10/C; and to allow a side yard sethack from am
existing street centerline and right-of-way and the side boilding face to be 40 feet apd 15 feet in lien
of the required 50 feet and 25 feet respectively far lots/blocks 1/3, 8/3, and 9/B.

NOTES: (1) HEARTHGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALIL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATICH CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3381.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0- ZADM :rf:‘k[ ce U')akSOh DATE:

FROM: DEPRM ] )
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisor Committee
Agenda: (075“‘;5’

The Department of Environmental Protection-& Resource_Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Cormittee Items:

Ttem #'s: 4120
421
d A
$3-3
425"
2.6 =

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

June 1, 1995
NOTICE OF HEARTNG

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaticoms of Baltimore
Comnty, will hald a public bearing on the property idestified herein in
Boom 106 of the County Office Bumilding, 111 W. Cbesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Boom 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washiogton Averpe, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-432-SPHA (Item 427)

Rclling View Estates

WH/S Bolling View Avenne, 745' S§ of Rossville Boulevard

14th Election District - 6th Comcilmanic

Legal Owmer{s): ¥hoodak Carporation and Bolling Viev Homes, Limited Partnership
Contract Purchaser(s): Rolling View LLC

HEARING: TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 1995 at 11:00 a.n. in Rocm 118, 0ld Courtbouse.

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Finnl Develstment Plan approved previcusly for Rolling
Yiew Green.

Variance to allow a minimmm horizootal distance between elevatioms of buildings not mainally attached of
20 feet for building elevations graeater than 25 feet, but pot more then 30 feet, in lieu of the reguired
30 feet for ].Ot.S/thCkS Uar 2131 3/Ar "J!l 5/!, 8/31 UBI 2f3: 3fBr %r 5/3 ’ GIBI T/Br B/Br 9/31 11jBr
38/B, 39/B, 40/B, 41/8, 42/B, 5/C, &/C, 7/C, 8/C, and 10/C; apd to allow a side yard setback from am
existing street centerline and right-of-way and the side bnilding face to be 40 feet and 15 feet in lien
of the required S0 feet and 25 feet respectively for lots/blocks 1/a, 8/, and 9/B.

Arnold Jablon
Director

ccs Khoudak Corporaticn
Rolling View LLC
Rowvard L. Mderman, Jr., Esq.

YOTES: {1) ZONI¥G SIGE & POST MDST BE RETURNED T0 EM. 104, 111 W. (HESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HERRTNG DATE.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SFECTIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CRLL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFCRMETION CORCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

.,
r‘i‘ ) Printed with Soybean tnk
-::- on Recycled Paper

Baltimore County Government
Fire Depaniment

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson. MD 21286-5500 (410) 8871500

04L/08B/93

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Develcpment Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Praoperty Owner: SEE BELOW

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JUNE 5, 1995.
Item Ng.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the finsl plans for the property.

-

iy

- :
8. The Fire Marshal's O7ffice has rno comments at th?6/¥§k$, / 1

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 420 421,|424 AND &4E27.
i

D E@@WE@
Tn 9 B

ZADM

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE B87-4881, MS5~1!02F

"\\_/

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Acdminisiration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

June 23, 1995

Howard L. Alderman, Esquire

Levin and Gann, P.A.
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 1Item No.: 427
Case No.: 95-432~-SPHA
Petitioner: Khoudak Corporation

Dear Mr. Alderman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the ahove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Mznagement {PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 26, 1995.

Any ccmments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissicner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.)} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391}).

erely, f}

Y

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 3w
Attachment{s)

_—. 2% Printed with Soydean ink
[alo, an Recycled Paper

I

o -n na

= : .- e 0. James nghth'zer

; ST W . o A - Secrelary - moe==
) Maryland Department of Transportation — - =& g i
- State Highway Administration . L

[

Ms. Joyce Watson Re: Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and em No:  ¢/7 (O
Dtvclgpmsnt Management 9[02 7
County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project. '

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. -

-

Yery truly your

ot

~" Rorald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division




JUN-25-"95 MON 18:28 ID:PLANNING TEL NO:418-887-5862 H11S PEL - : . : - -
|I . Baltimore County Government ~

M ST e PETITION PROBLEMS Office of Zoning Administration

BALTIHORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _§ . ' B _ and Development Management
UPY , ' AGENDA OF JUNE 5, 1995 B : I Oinice of Planming & Zoning

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director, 2ZADM DATE: June 20, 1895 ' . ' N 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson. MD 21204
PROM: Pat Keller, Director, OPZ e : ' ~ . .
) A opti FaxNote 7670 PRolys, Rt 4 ) . o Provisional Approval N P
SUBJECT: Rolling View Green e B ey . #420 — JRF : S Permit No: 323648 3 : g%
./ op ‘ _. 0 DATE: Al |2 { 3
: {

‘ . z co- ~ . ’ - H . . {
INFORMATION: CoDeBl J v sy i 3 Cagnnl . Q-0 2 1. Notary section is incorrect. . | o
Phane ¢ 3:2/ - ©b o9 prone? 9&7'-5429— - C ) ' ) : LOCATION: 750‘2' .]2-.:{’!-\‘5 L tsf-ﬁ". C\‘]L‘
Item Number: 427 m;qé -I}OJ Fax # | ] . :
: The issuance of this permit in no way grants or implies approval of

: any matter reloting to this propecty which is in confli i
) - | | 7 T - ict with the
v e | . Baltimore County Zoning Requlations.

Patitioner: Khoundak Corparation

Property Sizme: " . .
_ ¥ . 1. Front of petition form has one signature; back of petition form has two ' : SR The issuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditions:
Zoning: DR-E. & signatures. One or two legal owners — which is correct? EER (Please check appropriate box(es))

Raquasted Action: Special Hearing & Variance ' S E Owner has filed for a public hearing, Item ﬂqg" ¢3 2 S PH 4

, - _ 7 Owner must file for a public hearing within days
4424 — JCM - , - before the Zoning Commissioner requesting relief from all

SUMMARY OF RE ONS: ‘ ' ' o ) y conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations.
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATTONS: 1.  No legal owner's name, signature, address, telephone number on petition oo Owner/contract purchaser must submit L

. 1o : : . submit a complete revised sit
 The applicant requests an amendpent to the FDP for Rolling View Green, and vari- ‘ . form. (See JCM's memo in file.) | _ , development plan and sequested ceompameiny etorniied site

o fqr - . . | % . wlth%n days resolving all possible conflicts with the
| i _ Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Hearing Date: Vi

The requested variances, if approved, would be consistent with the relief grante& _

on ane?agjacent pmpe:ty'known as Rolii.ng View Estates (geec Case No. 94-464-A). . zgsszzzz/_COHF:‘g?t purchaser may proceed at his own risk with the
Staff supports the applicant's request becanse the variances would provide an : #426 — JJS . . ) ' ion indicated in the above-referenced permit.

opportunity to improva the subject lote with a house type that is compatible with . i ) ] , However. in the event that any or all of the ab o

the exigting homes in Rolling View Estatas. , 1. Zoning on top of petition form does not agree with zoning on folder. ‘ _ : completed as stipulated, and/er the petitioy fo?"ie'i'ii‘?ﬁ;i“ie:? not

denied, dismissed or wi - ; Cs -
forthwith. withdrawn, this provisional approval is rescinded

Immediately thereafter the owner/contract purchaser must return the
property to the condition it was in prior to the beginning of said

- #427 — JJS | ) | :
/#/‘.%m/ . 7 construction and accepts full financial 1lj ility in the matter.

Preparad by 1.  Need typed or printed name and title of person signing for legal owner.

( /W
Division Chief: { ‘

PK/JL

DIRECTOR OF BONING* ADMINISTRATION
AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

I have read the above statement and I a i

; _abo a gree to abide by the decisio 3
the ?.orung Cormissioner if applicable in this matter. I also herebg °
certify that I the undersigned am in fact the owner and if applicable
the contract purchaser and not just an agent for same.

Signed |

Owner d Conttact cHaser \f
(y\%%%%r/lé)(&early) PZ‘ M“‘”’r &L

(Please ’gt clearly)

v J- K Nlumuéjéme Klovann: Na:f:’é’m/ bppges

Zoning Office Staff A%zsirolg[l, e%l(i.s%?ﬁ;oy Address $4/6 &c‘\ ia
Cal

Work Phone # 520 LW (
Home Phone #_440~CQ2(~ #{62_ :g:‘: ?l::z: :ﬂ%’ﬁw

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . e
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND DATE:
OFFLCE OF THE BUILDING ENGINEER ",

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 OEA:

HASTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.
permrr  #: 5T b4 HED PROPERTY ADDRESS ’7f<9¢51‘ % M @2['

YES @ NO
RECEIPT #: A& )5 M 841 e

oW
CONTROL #: Ny~ suBD1V: [eble oy Uged Gnge +27 [ ] po NOT KN
KREF #: TAX ACCOUNT #: /-0 - IS8 S55 9 DI?ZI‘%ICT/PRECIHCT

OWNER'S éﬂ RMATION (LAST,FIRST) y

-—d A

FEE: __ 8/ ¢S NAME : e Y £ s LLC y
PAID: ’05 - ADDR: {2 COnSure Pl Peilitatoun: /HD '1112&2_.___\2\(;

| 3 ) f“"‘ |
TnspECTS - . T _FAVE SPRINKLERS

INSPECTOR: CES o
I HAVE CAREFIALY READ THIS APPLICATION —_ _
AND KNOW TIIE, SAME IS (DIRFCT AND TRIE,
AND THAT N POING THIS WORK ALL PRIVE- P "> i}
SIONS OF TIE PALTIMDRE COONTY (DOE AND ] j v ‘ .

APPROPRIATE STATE HEGUTATIONS WILL BE PHONE #: aw - 4

et i et s MEUUE 2 | - ' w— . HOFF & ANTONUCCL ASSOCIATES  laf LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

INSPECTIONS. SIGNATURE: TRACT: . ) . . - . Landscape Architects {l {

the following items:

BUILDING 1 or 2 F PLANS: CONST,J) Y PLOT__7 PLAT ___ DRTA : : _ o1 Ty oy Liptcared@ rarrrovaLs ++ 16 trru o@npicaTEs A tpIsAPFROVAL® . LUTHERVILLZ, MARYLAND 21093
cope  cooE o/ TENANT B B 11149 250 o)
BOCA CODE__ CONTR:_ ) R - _ : © ENTER -~ HEXT AFFRUVAL FF4 — ISSUE FERMIT FFY - SAVE . =
PE OFE IMPROVEMENT ENGHNR: . ) CLEAR - MENU : T Ar{N 17 \_)P‘@LON
_/ NEW BLDG CONST SELLR: Efipnvdgd Lre : .. ! 7 AD M . L A :
PYUR _ LOT 427, ROUANG EW
MOVING . /Ce JMW
' . FaPe g i _a? . £ - .
OTHER /, { 7 (/ rﬁ@w&wo , Jpe., e | _ - B g
RES]i)fNTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL ‘:",/C'))( 3 /K T3 ¢ QQ-':-? r 4*1—'/ . SENDING YOU @ Attached [ Under separate cover via
01. ~/ ONE FAMILY 08. AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY - 7Y/ | | O Shop drawings 1 Prints O Plans O Somples O Specifications
‘—THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10. FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT ) _ ’ ‘ / S R M Copy of letter O Changs order 0
83.—"F_TE11VEE0R MORZ FAMILY 11.INDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING | _ ) _ ‘
G POOL EE— 13.7—SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE '
82;—2&{?\2? FooL 14 . HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME : DESCRIPTION
16. _PUBLIC UTILITY - e . L
17 .~ SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL : SR R - | 4.¢ eview FRE CHE - .

1717 York Road Suite 1B
: Pty ] {410) 628-9225 0 TN
1. T - N 3 ) N _A—‘ L -
2. ADDITION iG 1 Fag.p 5K YAl 3o Fidc) - - _ .
3. ALTERATION v f . - — ' ) e EIN
5. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: , J /{0 ‘ ' _ |
5. WRECKING /0/);}7 93- D57 =5 /«7/. . I :
6. - B - ) - . - 4
7 ] =
J S )
TYPE OF USE //)@/f\
/ E 9
02.7 " TWD FAMILY 09 . CHURCH, OTHER RELIGICUS BUILDING
(ENTER NO UNITS) 12.PARKING GARAGE

07.  OTHER 15.7 CFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIOMAL — . ; ‘ - as AMEQ/ ,{g&( rESTIN (= J%K’-MI'T‘ ?46( EAOE

ASEMENT 18.7 SIGN

UL

TYPE i TION B

i {PJE'SE}?;NDA 1 19. STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2 .~ BLOCK 2.~ PARTIAL SPECIFY TYPE

3. CONCRETE 3._ NONE 20. SWIMMING POOL

SPECIFY TYFE

¢ : oL -
1.  TANK, TOWER , N U . o e ,
%2'_%1_,”51}3“,1, HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS . . TIME:  49:90:01 AUTOMATED FEAMIT TRACKING SYSTEH : / \
53 .7 0OTHER : 3 i DBATE - Ga/13/95 AFFROVALS DETAIL SCREEN : : - ( Y ( \‘t e
-

Fan\
L

p—— 0
\ .

—

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL N ) g CERHIT 5. 5956353 ASEUORD
1. MASONRY 1. “Gas 3.  ELECTRICITY 1. —./PUBLIC SEWER _ —EXISTS___PROPOSED - _ N COMMENTS
3.—7° WoOD FRAME 2.7 —0IL 4.7 _COAL 2.7 PRIVATE SYSTEM R .
3. STRUCTURE STEEL — — - SEPTIC ___ EXISTS__ PROPOSED ; - ) o T e
— RE — BRIVY EXISTS —PROPOSED . . ; 95/76/95
4. REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY , 95/26/95 AR

CENTRAL AIR: 1.~ 2. 1.7 PUBLIC SYSTEM XISTS  __ PROFOSED : " - ZONING 0&/12/95 RT/MK/CONTINGENT /CASEXY54325PHA APFROVAL I O For approval O Approved as submitted O Resubmit copies for approval
ESTIMATED COST:T?%BQI—Z - 2. PRIVATE SYSTEM EXISTS —__ PROPOSED . ' . FUE SERV 0LsBT/G5 )1 a1 , AU

OF MATERIALS AND 4 - ; c . - } .
PROPOSED USE: [ of-er ' . IZ B - ENVEMNT 05/30/95 2 CK/DMN 5/30/93 o i ) v .
EXISTING USE: (ﬁ&oq; SR i ,// by 7} FERIMITS 06/12/95 DS/RSBK  (F) ST  As requested O Returred for corrections O Return corrected prints ¥ ;:w Y

OE‘JI:NLIERSH : 7 h

. j "
: - : . — . , v
PRIVATELY QWNED 2., PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE 4.___ RENTAL - k ! 0,:;_2‘9&::({_ {f-ld-ﬁf) / - e For review and comment 0 c ,—,J"

RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: 1. ~DETACHED 2. SEMI-DET. 3. _ GROUP 4. _TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE / . R o e o ” S ————
#EFF: #1BED: #2BED: #3BED: TOT BED:__~ TOT APTS/CORDOSE 6. HIRISE - '

e eDogar, T —Z--N—BETHROOMS {7’ ciass & M

GARBAGE DISPOSAL T,y :

POWDER ROOMS ﬁ w e KITCHENS LIBER 23T FoLio_O727

o —

- / o) ¢
. . " ) IR
APPROVAL SIGNRTURES ) : : | ' / \ , ’ 64 THRU 09 INDICATES AN "AFFROVAL® %x 10 THRU 99 INDICATES A "DISAPFROVAL™ | I
BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS BLD TINSP : _ N L i T \ . . _ .
ki) 2ot L2 T | ROLLING VISTA T | ST |

—

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

_\,is .

O For your use C Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution M .

-

2N
FLOOR _20G{,  SIZE __, BLD PLAN :C XK ENTER - NEXT APPROVAL  PF4 - ISSUE FERMIT PF9 - SAVE
WIDTH __0 FRONT STREET FIRE =X

S Tioe smear 2ot i - | FLOT PLAN B S i Pt
DEPTH __3 ¢ D i———ﬂw—: — ; = S = | o S = »
me o DN oy e AT s LOT 4, BLOCK 'B' - 71802 ROLLING VISTA CT. - B B —
LOT B3 ~+& 3IDE STR SETBK EnvaMNT __: (.Y, : . ADAMS W/GARAGE . ' :

- — : | ROLLING VIEW GREEN (PLAT 64/58) - I o 28 iﬁBM

CORNER LOT REAR SETBK e : s
1. v oo2. N ZONING : - RED BY: HOFF & ANTONUCCI ASSOCIATES
_ — I : SCALE: I*=20"
WAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE, COUN RYLAND —- NO PERMIT FEES RFFUNDED T YORK RD,, LUTHERVILLE, MD. 210493 DATE: bsjggqu

of books? H WP N = : B — e toiss L

L/J | XA
lfndmmmﬂdummmulﬂm




HOFF&
ANTONUCCH

ASSOCIATES

Land Development Consultants
ond Landscape Architects

June 6, 1995

Arnold Jablon

Director
Permits & Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Tows=son, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 4B, Rolling View Green
Building Permit No. B-236483

Dear Sir:

The building permit for the above referenced lot has not been issued because of an
error on the Final Development Plan. We have filed a petition for variance to correct
this problem (Case #95-432-SPHA). However, the hearing will nat be held until June
26th and my client has a commitment to complete the house by a certain date.

If you could release the permit at this time, my client would assume ail responsibility
for any loss if our petition is not granted.

Since time is of the essence, ve would appreciate your attention to this matter at your
earliest convenience. If you have any questions or require and additional information,

please give me a call.

Thomas J. Hoff, RLA
TJH/snh
cc: Gary Gamber

c:\tjh\dacs\0250-01.doc

1717 York Road 1 Suite 18 * Luthenville, MD 21093 * AN0-628-9225 T Fox 410-628-9229

HOFF &
ANTONUCC

ASSOCIATES

Lorkd Development Consuttants
and Landscape Architects

June 7, 1995

Carl Richards

Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeale Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 2B, Kolling View Green
Building Permit No. B-236483

Dear Carl:

As per our meeting this afternoon, | am providing the additional information you
requested.

Attached please find a copy of the Plat to Accompany the Petition for Variance, I have
highlighted the lots that my client is purchasing. The plat also shows the lots that
have already been sold and built on.

The buyers has a serious hardship because they have to be out of their current
residence by August 26, 1995. If the house is not completed on time, the buyer will
have to put their furniture in storage and find a temporary home until the house is
completed. Given the fact that it normally takes 90 days to build this house, if the
builder does not start soon he will not be able to complete the house on time.

If I can provide you with any additional information, please give me a call.

Thomas J. Hoff,

TJH/snh
enclosure
cc: Gary Gamber

c:\tjh\docs\0250-01.doc
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VARIANCES REQUESTED:

KEY TO VARIANCE TTPES

A - VARIANCE FROM BCZR SECTION IBOL2.C.lI & 504 AND FROM CHDP
SECTION VB3 TO ALLOW A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
BETNEEN ELEVATIONS OF BUILDINGS NOT MUTUALLY ATTACHED OF
20' FOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS GREATER THAN 25, BUT NOT MORE
THAN 30, IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 20"

B - VARIANCE FROM BCZR SECTION IBOL.2.C.3 ¢ 504 AND FROM CMDP
SECTION v.BYS TO ALLOW A SIDE TARD SETDAGK FROM AN EXISTING
STREET CENTERLINE AND ROW AND THE SIDE BUILDING FACE TO BE
40' AND |5' IN LIEU OF THE REGUIRED 50' AND 25' RESPECTIVELY.

VARIANCES REQUESTED BY LOT/BLOCK

LOT/BLOCK B LOT/BLOCK

I7A ¥ /B
2/A a/B
3/A /8
4/A 36/B
S/A 24/6
BrA 40/8
/B 41/B
2/B 42/8
3/B 5/C
4/B e/C
5/B8 /¢
6/B 8/C
/B \G/C

SITE DATA:

SITE AREA 137 ACEt GROSS
3.7 ACt NET
EXISTING ZONING DR 55

ZONING AT TIME OF CRG APPRCOVAL - DR 35

CONTRACT PURCHASER OF LOTS
REQUESTING VARIANCES:
ROLLING VIEW LLC

4616 REISTERSTONWN RD.

ONINGS MILLS, MDD 2T
356-9372

BELAIR RD,

VICINIT

SCALE: |"=500"

RS EREEXEEEEE R I
EEEEEREEEE R E X N

_—
- =
VERNON  AVENUE

== :i\::\

AV MIA ONITIOH

HWALTER PFARR

HOWARD RAHM HABL /P44

6221/235

STORMWATER
MAMNAGEMENT
RESERVATION

e B

1OB46/241 ; i ' o
ESTATES, - s JORGE CLAURE

S M. 65/8i i10965/1499 —

‘ J Ex
BELAIR VILLAGE APTS. coromss / .y L | ! 25 g,w\

EHK,Jr 36/53

STATE OF MARTLAND
(MILITARY DEFT.)
3986/405

S44'5TS0E 50048

|
|
e

S44°5TSOE/ T9.88'
60.00 HO .00 60.00

MILTON & ELAINE FITCH
S006/616

—

SCOTT ¢ IRENE SENELL
LO63/64l

BLOCK 'A’

® | | @

—_—

i

i
———

L

L

00° 001 JOEr.

)
#1820 €1822 I

60.00 6000 |
N44 5150

ROLLING VISTA COURT.

S44°*5TS0E
&0.00"

S45°22'5HW 103,00

T5—432 -5

LOCAL OPEN SPACE

@

©

@ ©

BLOCK 'C'

5450210 qq.OO'
S45°02'10"W 4Q.00"

6000
544°571SOE

S44°5TSOE 8655

NN
®)|W)|E )
I . / _ ."""j A ; : ILDRED MYERS

OHN ¢ ™M
;600/72 4232/498

N4%*O2'0"E 95.00'

lf
l

LOT ONNERS:

BLOCK LOT OWNER TAX ACC ® DEED REF
ROLLING VIEW HOMES LTD. PART. 2I00008542 £094/614
: ZROOCETHG -
2100008544 .
2100008545 .
2100008546 "
2100008541  a4T3/375
ALBERT WATTIES q4944/295
ROLLING VIEW HOMES LTD. PART. BOG4/6T4
KHOUDAK, INC. B2I128/6i6

” Tf\‘\é\;

CRG APPROVAL 1/20/68

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
ROLLING VIEW GREEN
SM. 54777
SM. 64/586

14th ELECTION DISTRICT 6th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
_. REVISIONS: SCALE: 1"=50"

. - B5/22/95
224Nz ZONING HISTORY: - DATE /
PLE6/IA0 JOB NO.: 250-0])
BBAl/622 VARIANCE TO PERMIT A HINDOW TO TRACT 2CUNDARY SETRALK OF

. I 'N LIEU OF THE MINIMUM REQUIRED 35' FoR LOTS | & 42, BlL.OCK B

) ‘ ' « TAH/DCB
CASE & GO-440-A DRAWN /D

2100006552 *
2100008552 ‘
2100008554  BO494/672
2100008555
2100008556

. rm. L.

2100008327 : 1 :
2100008558 . — e

o 21‘
=A"N
15b"28

10620/398
109451710
1o7101/254
log12/65C
1C247/674
5094/6714

JEFFREY HIRTH

MARY MARSHALL

ALAN MITCHELL

DORIS CHILDRESS

DONALD KTLLNER

ROLLING VIEHW HOMES LTD, PART.

PURELE T apuocusruUN "I W RUWN_

—
n

o+

W

N

84257164 CASE #89-350-A
DESIGNED:
. GRANTED, 4/12/849

=l
e N

2000085449

rh
o

—= N [AlDd DRI MO

apseansrwn— Ry

ROLLING VIEW HOMES LTD. PART.
TLE TRUONG

FEVIN SiGLER

EVERETT WHITE

CARL CHEEK

ZAM DEVELOPMENT INC.

E ISRARATARARARARATANONQRARaNaANARQ RO RSN Ol Rv i Ry i RehvilveiRe R Rv iR RO RvERO R Ry R0 RO b 2 b 2 o i T o
W
A

CTHER LOTS REMAIN IN THE CHNERSHIP OF FITCH AVENUE LIMITED PARTNERSHIFP

2100008600
21000CHE0!
2100008608
pilss vl - 2o
200006610
2100008611
200008612
2100008613
2H00008614
2200008615
2100008616

44712/367
BO94/6714
1OS45/250
COOAD/S0
44T3/3T
aqT3/3719
&7/
aNq/329
819/327
BT4/325
&Tia/222

SIDE TARD VARIANCE REGUESTED BETWEEN LOTS 29 & 30, DENIED.
SIDE YARD VARIANCES REQUESTED BETKWEEN LOTS 10 ¢ i, 16 & 1T,
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3.7 ACt NET [
EXISTING ZONING PR ES
B - VARIANGCE FROM BCZR SECTION IBOL2.C3 ¢ 504 AND FROM CHDP 356-4372

MEIA 9N|'1’IO?*\
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VARIANCES REQUESTED:

KEY TC VARIANCE TYPES

A - VARIANCE FROM BCZR SECTION IBOI.2.CE &€ 504 AND FROM CMDP
SECTION VB3 TO ALLOW A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CISTANCE
BETHEEN ELEVATIONS OF BUILDINGS NOT MUTUALLY ATTACHED OF
20' FOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS GREATER THAN 25, BUT NOT MORE
THAN 20, IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 30"

B - VARIANCE FROM BCZIR SECTION IBOI.2.C.3 ¢ 504 AND FROM CHMDP
SECTION v.BA TO ALLOW A SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM AN EXISTING
STREET CENTERLINE AND RO AND THE SIDE BUILDING FACE TO BE
40" AND 5" IN LIEU OF THE REGUIRED 50" AND 25' RESPECTIWELTY.
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B R T KEVIN SIGLER 2100008609 1OO0A5/96 4 & 5, AND 20 ¢ 2|, GRANTED, &/12/40,
5 ¢ M  EVERETT WHITE 210000860 A913/31) end Londacape
£ 20 CARL CHEEK 21000086 QA T334 Architects
¢ 21 ZAM DEVELOPMENT ING. 200008612 HNA/33|
& ¢ 22 . 200008612 B114/329
¢ 23 . 2100008614  £T19/327
5 c 24 . 20000865 BNB2S
4 ¢ 25 20000866 B1I4/323 1717 York Rd., Sufte 1B
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